E
7.
93
5.
5/
10
.1
2

Version
M	 =	Stationary with change-over valve
Type code
20	=	Standard
Special models on request
Seals
V	 =	FPM (Viton)
Motor-pump unit
Code		  Approx. flow rate at 1450 rpm	 Electric motor input at 50 Hz
1				    15 l/min (at 40 mm²/s)	 0.37 kW
other on request
Voltage
L		  =	 115 V - 1 Ph	 T	 =	 12V DC
M		  =	 230 V - 1 Ph*	 U	 =	 24V DC
N		  =	 400 V - 3 Ph*
X		  =	 other voltages on request
M60	 =	 operation at 60Hz
* Standard in Europe according to CENELEC HD472 S1 at 50 Hz
Filter size
2		  =	 1 Element N5
Filter element
N 5 DM 002	 =	 DIMICRON® 2 µm absolute
N 5 DM 005	 =	 DIMICRON® 5 µm absolute
N 5 DM 010	 =	 DIMICRON® 10 µm absolute
N 5 DM 020	 =	 DIMICRON® 20 µm absolute
N 5 AM 001	 =	 AQUAMICRON® 1 µm absolute
N 5 AM 002	 =	 AQUAMICRON® 2 µm absolute
N 5 AM 020	 =	 AQUAMICRON® 20 µm absolute
Clogging indicator
E	 =	Standard, pressure gauge
Supplementary details
Accessories (optional)
-	 OF5M anti-vibration mounting kit
	 for universal mounting
	 Part. No.: 3124658
Replacement elements
Filtration rating Element type Part No
  2 µm (Dimicron®) N5DM002 349494
  5 µm (Dimicron®) N5DM005 3068101
10 µm (Dimicron®) N5DM010 3102924
20 µm (Dimicron®) N5DM020 3023508
  1 µm (Aquamicron®) N5AM001 3114428
  2 µm (Aquamicron®) N5AM002 349677
20 µm (Aquamicron®) N5AM020 3040345
E
7.
93
5.
5/
10
.1
2
143
Dimensions
Hydraulic circuit diagram
I  Emptying tank, filter is bypassed
    A → B
II  Filtering offline  A → T III  Filling via filter B → T
A Suction port G1
B Transfer port G3/4
T Tank port G3/4
E
7.